Ratermann – For all your
signage needs.
Signs
Write Your
Own Message
AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL
ONLY

are available in
3 sizes.
How to Order
Part No. Size
CHWPL-212X134 2 1/2” x 1 3/4”
CHWPL-5X312 5” x 3 1/2”
CHWPL-7X5 7” x 5”
1 Select Size
3 Add Your Wording
D Danger
C Caution
SF Safety First
C! ! Caution
BC Be Cafeful
W Warning
N Notice
D! ! Danger
W! ! Warning
T Think
Your Custom Wording Here
Part Number Example:
For a 5” x 3 1/2” Safety First Label that
reads, “Ratermann Mfg”, the part number
would be:
CHWPL-5X312-SF-RATERMANNMFG
2 Select OSH Heading
(for Spanish add a “S” at the end
of the Order Code)
All headers also
available in Spanish!
NOTICE
SAFETY FIRST
BE CAREFUL THINK
CAUTION WARNING
DANGER
Orange
Yellow
Background Colors Available
Blue
Green
OrangeRed
Yellow
White
Print Colors Available
Blue Green
Black Red White
How to Order
Part No. Size
CWPL-212X134 2 1/2” x 1 3/4”
CWPL-5X312 5” x 3 1/2”
CWPL-7X5 7” x 5”
1 Select Size
BL Blue
RD Red
GR Green
WH White
OR Orange
YW Yellow
2 Select Background Color
BK Black
BL Blue
RD Red
GR Green
WH White
OR Orange
YW Yellow
3 Select Print Color
4 Add Your Wording
Your Custom Wording Here
Part Number Example:
For a 5” x 3 1/2” Orange Sign that reads, “Ratermann
Mfg”, in print color Green, the part number would be:
CWPL-5X312-OR-GR-RATERMANNMFG
Signs
Section
9BCUSTOM LABELS & SIGNS
CUSTOM SIZE SAFETY SIGNS
Any size up to
720 square inches
• Perfect for when our standard size
signs won’t fit – we’ll produce a sign
to the specific size you need.
• Choose from 5 different materials
• Choose an OSHA header based
on the specific hazard (sign colors
will be determined based on
selected header)
• Add a hazard warning graphic to
add impact
1 Select Size
2 Select the Size You Need
Example: If you need a size of 15” x 8”, the order code will be, 15X8.
3 Select OSHA Heading (for Spanish add a “S” to the end code)
5 Add Your Custom Wording
Your Custom Wording Here
6 Part Number Example
For a 33” x 14” High Perf. Plastic Sign, with a Custom Heading, that reads, “Ratermann Mfg”, and has a
No Smoking graphic, the part number would be:
CSZP-33X14-C-1-RATERMANNMFG
Without Graphic, the part number would be:
CSZP-33X14-C-RATERMANNMFG
Heading Danger Caution Safety First ! Caution Be Careful Warning Notice ! Danger ! Warning` Think
Order Code D C SF C! BC W N D! W! T
High Perf. Plastic “Glow in the Dark”
Self-Adhesive Vinyl Rigid 60-mil Luminous Polyester Luminous Plastic Overlaminated Plastic
Flexible Peel & Stick Flexible 4-mil Rigid 60-mil 60-mil
(Maximum Size (Maximum Size (Maximum Size Peel & Stick (Maximum Size
Material Style 30” x 22”) 36”x 20”) 28” x 20”) (Maximum Size 36” x 20”) 30” x 14”)
Order Code CSZV CSZP CSZLPY CSZLRP CSZOP
How to Order
NOTICE
NO
SOLICITING
ON
BATES MFG.
PROPERTY
CAUTION

Create custom pipe markers with your choice of words,
lettering and color, in English or any foreign language.
How to Order
Meet
ANSI/OSHA
Standards
Exactly
For Use On
Pipe Diameters*
Marker Size
Markers have the
length of color field
& size of letters to
match ANSI specs
Max. No. Letters
Pt # PMC8S Pt # PMC8L Pt # PMC12 Pt # PMC24 Pt # PMC32
3/4” thru 1 3/8” 1 1/2” thru 2 3/8” 2 1/2” thru 7 7/8” 8” thru 10” Diameters over 10”
2 1/4 x 8” Small 2 1/4” x 8” Large 2 1/4” x 12” 4” x 24” 4 1/2” x 32”
8” Long Color Field 8” Long Color Field 12” Long Color Field 24” Long Color Field 32” Long Color Field
1/2” Letters 3/4” Letters 1 1/4” Letters 2 1/2” Letters 3 1/2” Letters
23 15 26 24 23
* Include insulation thickness when measuring outside pipe diameter.
** Meets
Medical Gas
Specifications
CUSTOM SELF-ADHESIVE PIPE MARKERS
3 Choose Your Custom Wording
Your Custom Wording Here
4 Part Number Example
For a 2 1/4” x 12” Pipe Marker, with Orange Background and Black Lettering, that reads, “Ratermann Mfg” the
part number would be:   PMC12-OR/BK-RATERMANNMFG
1 Choose Size from Above
Size 2 1/4” x 8” Small 2 1/4” x 8” Large 2 1/4” x 12” 4” x 24” 4 1/2” x 32”
Part Number PMC8S PMC8L PMC12 PMC24 PMC32
2 Choose ANSI Designated Colors
Blue Background Yellow Background Orange Background Green Background Black Background
Color White Letters Black Letters Black Letters White Letters White Letters
Part Number Code BL/WH YW/BK OR/BK** GR/WH BK/WH**
White Background Red Background Gray Background Brown Background
Color Black Letters White Letters White Letters White Letters
Part Number Code WH/BL** RD/WH GR/WH** BR/WH**
Self-adhesive pipe markers meet ANSI/OSHA standards & clearly identify your pipe content
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com9 Web Store9B-8
Signs
Section
9BSHIPPING & TRANSPORTATION
HAZMAT PLACARDS
4 Digit Printed Placards  Placards for all your shipping needs to comply with 49 CFR 172.332
These 10 3/4” x 10 3/4” placards come preprinted with a 4 digit UN Number, appropriate Hazard Class Graphic and
Hazard Class Number and are offered in 5 materials. This easy to use table helps you identify the proper UN Number
based on the commodity and hazard class you’re transporting.
UN Haz
No. Commodity Haz Class Graphic Class No.
1005 Ammonia, Anhydrous, Liquefied Non-Flammable Gas 2
1017 Chlorine Poison/Toxic Gas 2
1017 Chlorine Inhalation Hazard 2
1073 Oxygen, Refrigerated Liquid Oxygen 2
1075 Liquefied Petroleum Gas Flammable Gas 2
1079 Sulfur Dioxide, Liquefied Poison/Toxic Gas 2
1079 Sulfur Dioxide, Liquefied Inhalation Hazard 2
1090 Acetone Flammable Liquid 3
1120 Butanols Flammable Liquid 3
1170 Ethyl Alcohol; Ethanol;
Ethanol Solution Flammable Liquid 3
1193 Ethyl Methyl Ketone Flammable Liquid 3
1203 Gasoline Flammable Liquid 3
1206 Heptanes Flammable Liquid 3
1208 Hexanes Flammable Liquid 3
1210 Printing Ink Flammable Liquid 3
1219 Isopropanol Flammable Liquid 3
1230 Methanol Flammable Liquid 3
1245 Methyl Isobutyl Ketone Flammable Liquid 3
1263 Paint Flammable Liquid 3
1263 Paint Combustible Liquid 3
1267 Petroleum Crude Oil Flammable Liquid 3
1268 Petroleum Distillates, N.O.S. Flammable Liquid 3
1268 Petroleum Distillates, N.O.S. Combustible Liquid 3
1270 Petroleum Oil Flammable Liquid 3
1293 Tinctures, Medicinal Flammable Liquid 3
1294 Toluene Flammable Liquid 3
1296 Triethylamine Flammable Liquid 3
1307 Xylenes Flammable Liquid 3
1719 Caustic AlkaLI Liquids, N.O.S. Corrosive 8
17601 Compounds, Cleaning Liquid;
Corrosive Liquids, N.O.S. Corrosive 8
1789 Hydrochloric Acid, Solution Corrosive 8
1791 Hypochlorite Solutions Corrosive 8
1793 Isopropyl Acid Phosphate Corrosive 8
1805 Phosphoric Acid Corrosive 8
1814 Potassium Hydroxide, Solution Corrosive 8
1824 Sodium Hydroxide Solution Corrosive 8
UN Haz
No. Commodity Haz Class Graphic Class No.
1830 Sulfuric Acid Corrosive 8
1832 Sulfuric Acid, Spent Corrosive 8
1863 Fuel, Aviation, Turbine Engine Flammable Liquid 3
1866 Resin Solution Flammable Liquid 3
1942 Ammonium Nitrate Oxidizer 5.1
1986 Denatured alcohol; Propargyl
Alcohol; Alcohols Flammable
Toxic, N.O.S. Flammable Liquid 3
19932 Flammable Liquids, N.O.S., Fuel Oil Flammable Liquid 3
1993 Combustible Liquid, N.O.S. Flammable Liquid 3
1999 Asphalt Flammable Liquid 3
2055 Styrene Monomer, Inhibited Flammable Liquid 3
2270 Ethylamine, Aqueous Solution Flammable Liquid 3
2672 Ammonia Solutions Corrosive 8

Organic, N.O.S. Corrosive 8
Note: UN Number indicates Haz Class graphic and Haz Class number.
How to Order
3 Choose Your Material
Material Removable Vinyl Permanent Vinyl Rigid Vinyl Magnetic Tagboard
Part Number Code R P RV M TB
4 Part Number Example
For a HazMat Placard for UN 1245 on Magnetic Material, the part number would be:  PLK-UN1245-M
1 All HazMat Placards begin with the same part number prefix:  PLK-UN
2 Choose your UN number from either the list above, or go to: www.dot.gov (reference DOT HazMat Table).
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 9B-99Web Store
WORKPLACE SAFETY
Signs
Section
9B
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com9 Web Store9B-10
OSHA DANGER SIGNS
# SIN-D001
# SIN-D008
# SIN-D015
# SIN-D002
# SIN-D009
# SIN-D016
# SIN-D003
# SIN-D010
# SIN-D017
# SIN-D004
# SIN-D011
# SIN-D018
# SIN-D005
# SIN-D012
# SIN-D019
# SIN-D006
# SIN-D013
# SIN-D020
# SIN-D007
# SIN-D014
# SIN-D021
ACETYLENEWrite Your
Own Message ACID ACID AREA
EYE PROTECTION
REQUIRED
ACID AREA
WEAR PROTECTIVE
CLOTHING
ADMITTANCE ONLY TO
PERSONNEL WORKING
IN THIS AREA
ADMITTANCE
TO AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL ONLY
ANHYDROUS
AMMONIA
AREA IN FRONT OF THIS
ELECTRICAL PANEL MUST BE
KEPT CLEAR FOR 36 INCHES.
OSHA-NEC REGULATIONS
ARGON
ASBESTOS
CANCER & LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY
RESPIRATORS & PROTECTIVE CLOTHING
ARE REQUIRED IN THIS AREA
AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL
ONLY
BATTERY
CHARGING AREA
NO SMOKING
BE SURE EVERYONE
IS CLEAR BEFORE
STARTING MACHINE
BE SURE
SAFETY GUARDS
WORK AT ALL TIMES
BENZENE BENZENE

• High-Performance Plastic: Rigid 60-mil plastic with mounting holes
• Aluminum: Heavy-duty 40-mil aluminum with mounting holes
How to Order
Specify Style No., Size, Material, and Quantity
For Size Add to Part # For Material Add to Part #
10” W x 7” H 10x7 Self-Adhesive Vinyl SA
14” W x 10” H 14x10 High Performance Plastic HP
20” W x 14” H 20x14 Aluminum A
In-Order Box Instructions
All signs are listed alphabetically X Available in Spanish
X
Choose Your Graphic
Part Number Example
For a 10” x 7”, Do Not Use, Self-Adhesive Vinyl, the part number to order would be:
SIN-D100-10X7-SA
Signs
Section
9BWORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 9B-119Web Store
THE GREATEST VARIETY OF OSHA SIGNS IN THE INDUSTRY
# SIN-D036
# SIN-D043
# SIN-D050
# SIN-D037
# SIN-D044
# SIN-D051
# SIN-D038
# SIN-D045
# SIN-D052
# SIN-D039
# SIN-D046
# SIN-D053
# SIN-D040
# SIN-D047
# SIN-D054
# SIN-D041
# SIN-D048
# SIN-D055
# SIN-D042
# SIN-D049
# SIN-D056
CLOSE
CLEARANCE
CHLORINE
GAS COMBUSTIBLE COMBUSTIBLE
LIQUIDS
COMPRESSED
AIR
COMPRESSED AIR
DO NOT USE FOR
BLOWING OFF CLOTHES
COMPRESSED
GAS
CONFINED SPACE
AUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL ONLY
CONFINED SPACE
DO NOT ENTER
CONFINED SPACE
ENTER BY
PERMIT ONLY
CONSTRUCTION
AREA
CONSTRUCTION
AREA
KEEP OUT
CONSTRUCTION SITE
UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS
KEEP OUT
CONTAINS ABESTOS FIBERS
AVOID CREATING DUST
CANCER & LUNG DISEASE HAZARD
CORROSIVE CORROSIVE

• High-Performance Plastic: Rigid 60-mil plastic with mounting holes
• Aluminum: Heavy-duty 40-mil aluminum with mounting holes
How to Order
Specify Style No., Size, Material, and Quantity
For Size Add to Part # For Material Add to Part #
10” W x 7” H 10x7 Self-Adhesive SA
14” W x 10” H 14x10 High Performance Plastic HP
20” W x 14” H 20x14 Aluminum A
In-Order Box Instructions
Part Number Example
For a 10” x 7”, Do Not Use, Self-Adhesive Vinyl, the part number to order
would be: SIN-D100-10X7-SA
WORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
Signs
Section
9B
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com9 Web Store9B-12
Signs
Section
9BWORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 9B-139Web Store
THE GREATEST VARIETY OF OSHA SIGNS IN THE INDUSTRY
# SIN-D168
# SIN-D175
# SIN-D182
# SIN-D169
# SIN-D176
# SIN-D183
# SIN-D170
# SIN-D177
# SIN-D184
# SIN-D171
# SIN-D178
# SIN-D185
# SIN-D172
# SIN-D179
# SIN-D186
# SIN-D173
# SIN-D180
# SIN-D187
# SIN-D174
# SIN-D181
# SIN-D188
HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
STORAGE AREA
UNAUTHORIZED
PERSONNEL KEEP OUT
HAZARDOUS
MATERIAL
STORAGE AREA
HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS
HAZARDOUS
VOLTAGE INSIDE
HAZARDOUS
WASTE
HAZARDOUS WASTE
STORAGE AREA
UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS
KEEP OUT
HIGH NOISE AREA
WEAR EAR
PROTECTION
HIGH
VOLTAGE
HIGH VOLTAGE
ABOVE
HIGH VOLTAGE
DO NOT REMOVE
THIS BARRIER
HIGH VOLTAGE
ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT

• High-Performance Plastic: Rigid 60-mil plastic with mounting holes
• Aluminum: Heavy-duty 40-mil aluminum with mounting holes
How to Order
Specify Style No., Size, Material, and Quantity
For Size Add to Part # For Material Add to Part #
10” W x 7” H 10x7 Self-Adhesive SA
14” W x 10” H 14x10 High Performance Plastic HP
20” W x 14” H 20x14 Aluminum A
In-Order Box Instructions
Part Number Example
For a 10” x 7”, Do Not Use, Self-Adhesive Vinyl, the part number to order
would be: SIN-D100-10X7-SA
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com9 Web Store9B-14
Signs
Section
9BWORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
THE GREATEST VARIETY OF OSHA SIGNS IN THE INDUSTRY
# SIN-D296
# SIN-D303
# SIN-D310
# SIN-D297
# SIN-D304
# SIN-D311
# SIN-D298
# SIN-D305
# SIN-D312
# SIN-D299
# SIN-D306
# SIN-D313
# SIN-D300
# SIN-D307
# SIN-D314
# SIN-D301
# SIN-D308
# SIN-D315
# SIN-D302
# SIN-D309
# SIN-D316
PROPANE
NO SMOKING OR
OPEN FLAME
PROPANE RESPIRATOR
REQUIRED
RESTRICTED
AREA
RESTRICTED AREA,
NO SMOKING ANYTIME
SAFETY BELTS
REQUIRED
SAFETY GLASSES
REQUIRED
IN THIS AREA
SAFETY PROTECTION
MUST BE WORN
BEYOND THIS POINT
SAFETY SHOES
REQUIRED
IN THIS
AREA
SCAFFOLD INCOMPLETE
DO NOT USE
STARTS
AUTOMATICALLY
KEEP HANDS
CLEAR
STAY CLEAR
OF MOVING
CONVEYORS
SULFURIC ACID TEST ATMOSPHERE
BEFORE ENTERING
THIS EQUIPMENT
STARTS AND STOPS
AUTOMATICALLY

• High-Performance Plastic: Rigid 60-mil plastic with mounting holes
• Aluminum: Heavy-duty 40-mil aluminum with mounting holes
How to Order
Specify Style No., Size, Material, and Quantity
For Size Add to Part # For Material Add to Part #
10” W x 7” H 10x7 Self-Adhesive Vinyl SA
14” W x 10” H 14x10 High Performance Plastic HP
20” W x 14” H 20x14 Aluminum A
In-Order Box Instructions
Part Number Example
For a 10” x 7”, No Trespassing, Self-Adhesive Vinyl, the part number to order would be:
SIN-W010-10X7-SA
DO NOT
ENTER
KEEP OUT NO
ADMITTANCE
RESTRICTED
AREA
SECURITY ALARM
WILL SOUND IF
DOOR IS OPEN
THIS AREA
CLOSED OFF
NOT A
FIRE EXIT
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com9 Web Store9B-16
# SIN-W034
Signs
Section
9BWORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 9B-179Web Store
THE GREATEST VARIETY OF OSHA SIGNS IN THE INDUSTRY
# SIN-W056
# SIN-W050
# SIN-W057
# SIN-W051
# SIN-W058
# SIN-W052
# SIN-W046
# SIN-W059
# SIN-W053
# SIN-W047
# SIN-W060
# SIN-W054
# SIN-W048
# SIN-W055
# SIN-W049
X Available in Spanish
X
# SIN-W037 # SIN-W038 # SIN-W039 # SIN-W040 # SIN-W041 # SIN-W042
# SIN-W043 # SIN-W044 # SIN-W045
Machine & Operational
No Smoking & Flammable
# SIN-W068
# SIN-W062
# SIN-W069
# SIN-W063
# SIN-W070
# SIN-W064
# SIN-W071
# SIN-W065
# SIN-W072
# SIN-W066
# SIN-W067
# SIN-W061
Protective Wear
# SIN-W074 # SIN-W075# SIN-W073
Radiation
# SIN-W085

• High-Performance Plastic: Rigid 60-mil plastic with mounting holes
• Aluminum: Heavy-duty 40-mil aluminum with mounting holes
How to Order Specify Style No., Size, and Material
For Size Add to Part # For Material Add to Part #
10” W x 7” H 10x7 Self-Adhesive Vinyl SA
14” W x 10” H 14x10 High Performance Plastic HP
Aluminum A
In-Order Box Instructions
Part Number Example
For a 10” x 7”, Do Not Enter, Self-Adhesive Vinyl,
the part number to order would be:
SIN-C004-10X7-SA
Blank
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com Web Store9B-18
More Standard Signs Available
# SIN-C028 Confined Space No. Entry
Permit Required Call
9
Signs
Section
9BWORKPLACE SAFETY CONT.
RATERMANN MFG., INC.   1-800-264-7793     Fax 1-800-264-7797     www.rmiorder.com 9B-199Web Store
X Available in Spanish
THE GREATEST VARIETY OF OSHA SIGNS IN THE INDUSTRY
# SIN-C066 # SIN-C067 # SIN-C068 # SIN-C069
Housekeeping
# SIN-C118 # SIN-C119 # SIN-C120
# SIN-C121 # SIN-C122 # SIN-C123
Slips, Trips & Falls
# SIN-C166 # SIN-C117
Radiation & Laser
# SIN-C070 # SIN-C071 # SIN-C072 # SIN-C073
# SIN-C074 # SIN-C075 # SIN-C076 # SIN-C077
Machine and Operational
# SIN-C091 # SIN-C092 # SIN-C093 # SIN-C094
No Smoking & Flammable
X
More Standard Signs Available
# SIN-C078 Conveyor May Start # SIN-C085 Overhead Work
Without Warning # SIN-C086 People Working Above
# SIN-C079 Do Not Operate Men # SIN-C087 Read Directions Before
Working On Repairs Servicing (w/graphic)
# SIN-C080 Do Not Operate Without # SIN-C088 Stop Machinery To Clean, Oil
Eye Protection Or Repair
# SIN-C081 Do Not Walk On Conveyors # SIN-C089 This Machine Must Not Be
# SIN-C082 Do Not Wear Loose Clothing Operated Without The Safety
While Operating This Machine Guards In Position
# SIN-C083 High Pressure Pipeline # SIN-C090 Turn Off When Not In Use
# SIN-C084 Keep Out From Under Crane Loads (w/graphic)
More Standard Signs Available
# SIN-C124 Avoid Injury Watch Your Step (w/graphic)
# SIN-C125 Men Working
# SIN-C126 Men Working Above
# SIN-C127 People Working
# SIN-C128 Slippery Trip Hazard
# SIN-C129 Stairway (w/graphic)
# SIN-C130 Wet Floor
# SIN-C131 # SIN-C132 # SIN-C133
# SIN-C134 # SIN-C135 # SIN-C136
Traffic & Forklift
More Standard Signs Available
# SIN-C137 Clearance          ft       in
# SIN-C138 Forklift Traffic Keep Clear (w/graphic)
# SIN-C139 Go Slow Sound Horn
# SIN-C140 Keep Aisles Clear
# SIN-C141 Keep Gate Closed
# SIN-C142 Look Out For Forklifts
# SIN-C143 Watch For Moving Trucks
# SIN-C144 Watch Your Head
More Standard Signs Available
# SIN-C095 Admittance To Authorized # SIN-C098 Fumes May Be Present
Personnel Only # SIN-C099 No Smoking Anytime
# SIN-C096 Flammable # SIN-C100 No Smoking Beyond This